

ORDER SHEET FOR MAGISTRATES RECORDS

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,
2nd COURT, DINHATA, COOCH BEHAR.**

CR- 13 of 2024

Malek Ali Vs. Hamid Ali & Others

**Present:- Smt. Tanima Das, A.C.J.M, I/C of
A.C.J.M, 2nd Court, Dinhata,
Cooch Behar.**

Order No-01.

Dated-18.01.2024

Complainant **Malek Ali** files a petition of complaint against **Hamid Ali, Amzad Ali, Endadul Haque, Abubakkar Miah, Kuddus Miah, Chhabed Ali and Ainul Haque** u/s 341/323/427/506(II)/34 of IPC. Seen the complaint. Complainant is orally examined in virtual mode. After hearing & perusal cognizance is taken.

Register the same as a complaint case.

The case is transferred to the Court of Ld., J.M-II, Court, Dinhata, Cooch Behar for disposal.

Fix **25.01.2024** for examination of witness on S/A u/s 200 Cr.P.C. before the said court.

Let the case record be transferred to Ld. J.M-II, Court, Dinhata, Cooch Behar.

D & C by me.

A.C.J.M.,
2nd Court, Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.,
2nd Court, Dinhata.

