

CR 13 of 2024

Present Sri Nirnay Tamang A.C.J.M Dinhata in charge of J.M-II Dinhata.

Order dated 13-08-24

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Complainant is present by filing hazira.

**filing Other out of 6 accd persons on c/b 2 accd persons are present by
allowed. hazira and 4 accd persons are absent by time petition which is**

No S/R is received.

Ld P.O is on leave.

Hence the case is adjd.

D/C To 03-09-24 for S/R and appearance.

Complainant to file requisite.

**J.M 2nd Court (I/C),
Dinhata, Cooch Behar**