

C.R- 13 of 2024
R-13/2024

Order No. 21 dated 23.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and plea i/d WA.

The complainant is present.

The accused Amjad Ali, Emdadul Haue and Kuddus Mia prayed for time. The other accused are present.

The ground as stated in the time petition is found not satisfactory hence rejected. Issue bailable warrant of arrest of Rs.1500/- each against the absent accused persons.

Complainant is directed to file requisite at once.

Fix **22.07.2025** for appearance and ER. Compliance by the complainant in the meantime.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)